Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Etura Acquisition LLC		11 <i>2/28/2</i> 001 I	Limited Liability Company: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	US Stone Surfaces LLC	
Street Address:	100 South Third Street	
City:	Columbus	
State/Country:	ОНІО	
Postal Code:	43215	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: OHIO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2724548	AVANZA
Registration Number:	2606076	US STONE
Registration Number:	2460572	STONE MADE BETTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (614)227-2390

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (614) 227-8823

Email: trademarks@bricker.com

Correspondent Name: Maria E. Spencer, Esq.

Address Line 1: 100 South Third Street

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43215

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Maria E. Spencer
Signature:	/Maria E. Spencer/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003010 FRAME: 0128

900018026

CH \$90

Date:	01/13/2005
Total Attachments: 3	
source=Etura Name Change#page1.tif	
source=Etura Name Change#page2.tif	
source=Etura Name Change#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003010 FRAME: 0129

DATE: 01/02/2002 DOCUMENT ID 200136502882

DESCRIPTION AMEND/ARTICLES-ORGANIZATION/DOM. LLC (LAM) FILING

EXPED .00 PENALT

CERT

COPY

Receip

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

BRICKER & ECKLER 100 S. THIRD STREET MARIA E SPENCER COLUMBUS, OH 43215

STATE OF OHIO

Ohio Secretary of State, J. Kenneth Blackwell

1242330

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

US STONE SURFACES LLC

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

Document No(s):

.

AMEND/ARTICLES-ORGANIZATION/DOM. LLC

200136502882



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 28th day of December, A.D. 2001.

A.D. 2001

Ohio Secretary of State



129-LAM

Prescribed by J. Kenneth Blackwell

Please obtain fee amount and mailing instructions from the Filing Reference Guide (using the 3 digit form # located at the bottom of this form). To obtain the Filing Reference Guide or for assistance, please call Customer Service:

Expedite is an additional fee of \$100.00
Expedite

Central Ohio: (614)-466-3910 Toll Free: 1-877-SOS-FILE (1-877-767-3453)

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

	LIMITED LIABILIT	Y COMPANY	SES 27
			OUISITION LEG PA 3: 53
The und	lersigned, being a member, manager or authorized a	renresentative of ETURA ACC	DUISITION LEE
110 110	ergibiter, come a montour, manifer of maniermen	(nam	of limited liability (hapany)
1242330	, an Ohio limited liability company, orga	anized on July 13, 2001	_, does hereby certify that the
(Registration Num	aber) dy authorized to execute this certificate, and hereby	(date)	roomization of the chore named "
	ompany have been amended as follows:	y cerumes mad mic Articles of C	Rainzatton of the above hamen
	AMENDMI	ENT	
Article(s)	First		
is/are hereby ame	anded on Follows		
is/are nereby ame	nded as follows:		
The name of	fthe limited liability company shall be US Stone St	urfaces LLC.	
			
			
	(if insufficient space for amendmen	ıt, please attach a separate sheet)	
IN WITNESS WI	HEREOF, the undersigned has executed this certific	cate on 12/19/01	_
		(date) ETURA ACQUISITION LL	C
			l liability company)
			לרובעו מדייים
		Bu Will II. IN	CLIENT SERVICE ENTRY
[Ohio Revise	ed Code Section 1705.08(C)(1)]	Its: Duly Authorized Memb	er, Manager or Representative ZS:6 W 61 Jau 1997
•	. • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	V	3001 DEC 19 TH 8: 25
			SECRETARY THE LAME
			to grid a did an

Page 1 of 1

Page 2

Version: 7/1/01



Prescribed by J. Kenneth Blackwell
Please obtain fee amount and mailing instructions from the Filling Reference Guide (using the 3 digit form # located at the bottom of this form). To obtain the Filing Reference Guide or for assistance, please call Customer Service:

Expedite is an additional fee of \$100.00 Expedite

Central Ohio: (614)-466-3910 Toll Free: 1-877-SOS-FILE (1-877-767-3453)

CONSENT FOR USE OF SIMILAR NAME

(Where consenting entity is a limited liability company, a limited partnership, or a partnership having a limited liability)

		JRFACES LIMITED PART Name of entity giving consent)	NEKSHIP
	(registration number	1243213 ·)
gives its consent to	US STONE SURFACES LL	c	
		(Name of individual or proposed	entity receiving consent)
to use the name US	STONE SURFACES LLC		
•		(name for which consent to use	is being obtained)
Date: <u>/2 /27 / 6</u>	<u>-/</u>	By: Walk Its: Gene	E SURFACES LIMITED PARTNERSHIP ington, Inc. ral Partner A G . / M/M/ kutledge

148-CSL

Page 1 of 1

Version: 7/1/01

RECORDED: 01/13/2005